
First

LEDBURY - BROMYARD - HEREFORD Temporary Timetable 405 
via Cradley, Pencombe and Westhide                                                                      

Wednesday only Ref.No.: WN48

   Service No 405
   HC
   W
LEDBURY, Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0850
Ledbury, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0852
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0911
Cradley, Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0919
Cradley, Buryfields  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0922
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0930
Bishops Frome, Chase Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0935
Munderfield, Stocks Farm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0939
BROMYARD, Pump Street  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0948
Bromyard, Lodon Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0953
Crowels Ash  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1002
Pencombe, Bus Shelter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1009
Little Cowarne, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . 1014
Ullingswick, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1022
Burley Gate, A465 Roundabout  . . . . . . . . . 1028
Ocle Pychard Turn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1030
Westhide, Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1037
White Stone, Crossroads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1042
Aylestone Hill, Venn's Lane Junction  . . . . . 1050
Hereford, Hop Pole  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1053
HEREFORD, Shire Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1055
W  - Wednesdays Only
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.

HEREFORD - BROMYARD - LEDBURY Temporary Timetable 405 
via Westhide, Pencombe and Cradley                                                                      

   Service No 405
   HC
   W
HEREFORD, Shire Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1320
Hereford, Merton Hotel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1324
Aylestone Hill, Venn's Lane Junction  . . . . . 1327
White Stone, Crossroads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1335
Westhide, Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1340
Ocle Pychard Turn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1347
Burley Gate, A465 Roundabout  . . . . . . . . . 1349
Ullingswick, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1352
Little Cowarne, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . 1359
Pencombe, Bus Shelter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1404
Crowels Ash  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1408
Bromyard, Lodon Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1416
BROMYARD, Pump Street  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1421
Munderfield, Stocks Farm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1429
Bishops Frome, Chase Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1433
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Cradley, Buryfields  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Cradley, Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Ledbury, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1507
LEDBURY, Market House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1510

W  - Wednesdays Only
R  - Sets down on request by passengers on board vehicle in Bromyard.
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.



First

WORCESTER - LEDBURY Temporary Timetable 417 
via Leigh Sinton, Cradley and Bosbury                                                                   

Monday to Friday (not Public Holidays) Ref.No.: WN48

   Service No 417 671 417 417 417 417
   HC HC HC HC HC HC
   NSD T NSD SD
WORCESTER, Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0835 ...... 1105 1405 1405 1705
Rushwick, Grange Lane End  . . . . . . . . . . . 0844 ...... 1114 1414 1414 1717
Bransford, Powick Turn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0847 ...... 1117 1417 1417 1720
Leigh Sinton, Bus Shelter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0852 ...... 1122 1422 1422 1725
Storridge, Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0856 ...... 1126 1426 1426 1729
Cradley, Buryfields  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0859 ...... 1129 1429 1429 1732
Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0902 0943 1132 1432 1432 1735
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0910 0951 1140 1440 1440 1743
Ledbury, Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1015 ...... ...... 1500 ......
LEDBURY, Market House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1018 ...... ...... 1503 ......
Deer Park Estate, Martins Way  . . . . . . . . 0932 ...... 1202 1502 1507 1804
Ledbury, Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0940 ...... 1210 1510 ...... 1810
Ledbury, Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0942 ...... 1212 1512 ...... 1812
SD  - Schooldays Only
NSD  - School Holidays
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.
T  - Tuesdays Only

Schooldays only journeys run when either John Masefield or Much Marcle Schools are open and School Hoildays journeys run when both are closed.

LEDBURY - WORCESTER Temporary Timetable 417 
via Bosbury, Cradley and Leigh Sinton                                                                   

   Service No 417 417 417 417 417
   HC HC HC
   SDV NSD
Deer Park Estate, Martins Way  . . . . . . . . 0935 1205 ...... 1505 1805
LEDBURY, Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0940 1210 1410 1510 1810
Ledbury, Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0942 1212 1412 1512 1812
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1002 1232 1432 1532 1832
Cradley, Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1011 1241 1441 1541 1840
Cradley, Buryfields  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1014 1244 ...... 1544 1843
Storridge, Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1018 1248 ...... 1548 1846
Leigh Sinton, Bus Shelter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1022 1252 ...... 1552 1849
Bransford, Powick Turn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1027 1257 ...... 1557 1853
Rushwick, Grange Lane End  . . . . . . . . . . . 1030 1300 ...... 1600 1856
Angel Place  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1041 1311 ...... 1611 1904
WORCESTER, Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1042 1312 ...... 1612 1905

NSD  - School Holidays
SDV  - School Tuesdays & Fridays
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.

Schooldays only journeys run when either John Masefield or Much Marcle Schools are open and School Hoildays journeys run when both are closed.



First

WORCESTER - LEDBURY Temporary Timetable 417 
via Leigh Sinton, Cradley and Bosbury                                                                   

Saturday Ref.No.: WN48

   Service No 417 417 417 417
   HC HC HC HC
WORCESTER, Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0810 1105 1405 1620
Rushwick, Grange Lane End  . . . . . . . . . . . 0819 1114 1414 1629
Bransford, Powick Turn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0822 1117 1417 1632
Leigh Sinton, Bus Shelter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0827 1122 1422 1637
Storridge, Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0831 1126 1426 1641
Cradley, Buryfields  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0834 1129 1429 1644
Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0837 1132 1432 1647
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0845 1140 1440 1655
Deer Park Estate, Martins Way  . . . . . . . . 0907 1202 1502 1717
Ledbury, Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0915 1210 1510 1725
Ledbury, Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0917 1212 1512 1727
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.

LEDBURY - WORCESTER Temporary Timetable 417 
via Bosbury, Cradley and Leigh Sinton                                                                   

   Service No 417 417 417 417
   HC HC HC HC
Deer Park Estate, Martins Way  . . . . . . . . 0910 1205 1505 1720
LEDBURY, Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0915 1210 1510 1725
Ledbury, Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0917 1212 1512 1727
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0937 1232 1532 1747
Cradley, Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0946 1241 1541 1755
Cradley, Buryfields  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0949 1244 1544 1758
Storridge, Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0953 1248 1548 1801
Leigh Sinton, Bus Shelter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0957 1252 1552 1804
Bransford, Powick Turn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1002 1257 1557 1808
Rushwick, Grange Lane End  . . . . . . . . . . . 1005 1300 1600 1811
WORCESTER, Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1017 1312 1612 1820

HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.



First

LEDBURY - BROMYARD - LEOMINSTER Temporary Timetable 482 
via Bosbury, Bishops Frome and Steens Bridge                                                            

Friday only Ref.No.: WN48

   Service No 482
   HC
   F
LEDBURY, Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0850
Ledbury, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0852
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0911
Cradley, Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0919
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0927
Bishops Frome, Chase Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0932
Munderfield, Stocks Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0936
BROMYARD, Pump Street  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0945
Flaggoners Green, Shop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0947
Bredenbury, Barnaby Arms  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0955
Grendon Green  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0957
Docklow, The Kings Head  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1000
Steens Bridge, Humber Close  . . . . . . . . . . 1005
Drum Crossroads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1007
Leominster, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1012
LEOMINSTER, Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1015
BARONS CROSS, Morrisons  . . . . . . . . . . 1020
F  - Fridays Only
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.

LEOMINSTER - BROMYARD - LEDBURY Tempoary Timetable 482 
via Steens Bridge, Bishops Frome and Bosbury                                                            

   Service No 482 482
   HC HC
   F F
BARONS CROSS, Morrisons  . . . . . . . . . . 1120 ......
LEOMINSTER, Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1125 1230
Leominster, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1232
Drum Crossroads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1237
Steens Bridge, Humber Close  . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1240
Docklow, The Kings Head  . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1242
Grendon Green  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1247
Bredenbury, Barnaby Arms  . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1249
Flaggoners Green, Shop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1256
BROMYARD, Pump Street  . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1300
Bromyard, Co-Op Store  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1303
Lodon Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1305
Flaggoners Green, Winslow Road  . . . . . . . ...... 1307
Munderfield, Stocks Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1315
Bishops Frome, Chase Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1319
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1324
Cradley, Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1332
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1340
Ledbury, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1400
LEDBURY, Market House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1403

F  - Fridays Only
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.



First

BROMYARD - LEDBURY Temporary Timetable 671 
via Bishops Frome, Canon Frome and Ashperton                                                            
BROMYARD - LEDBURY Temporary Timetable 672 
via Bishops Frome, Lower Egleton and Ashperton                                                          
BROMYARD - LEDBURY Temporary Timetable 674 
via Bishops Frome, Bosbury and Staplow                                                                  

Monday to Friday (not Public Holidays) Ref.No.: WN48

   Service No 674 671 672 671
   HC HC HC
   SD T Th TTh
BROMYARD, Pump Street  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0723 0915 0935 1247
Lodon Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 0920 0940 1252
Munderfield, Stocks Farm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0731 0925 0945 1257
Bishops Frome, Chase Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0736 0930 0950 1302
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0743 ...... ...... ......
Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0748 0943 ...... ......
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0757 0951 ...... ......
Lower Egleton, Court  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... 0956 ......
Newtown, Crossroads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... 0959 ......
Stretton Grandison, Church Turn  . . . . . . . . ...... ...... 1002 ......
     Canon Frome, Grain Dryer  . . . . . . . . . . ...... 0958 ...... 1309
Ashperton, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1005 1005 1316
Trumpet, Trumpet Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1008 1008 1319
Ledbury, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0817 1015 1015 1326
LEDBURY, Market House  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0820 1018 1018 1329
John Masefield School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0825 ...... ...... ......
Ledbury, New Mills Aldi Store  . . . . . . . . . . ...... 1025 1025 ......
SD  - Schooldays Only
Th  - Thursdays Only
T  - Tuesdays Only
TTh  - Tuesdays and Thursdays Only
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.

LEDBURY - BROMYARD Temporary Timetable 671 
via Ashperton, Canon Frome and Bishops Frome                                                            
LEDBURY - BROMYARD Temporary Timetable 672 
via Ashperton, Lower Egleton and Bishops Frome                                                          
LEDBURY - BROMYARD Temporary Timetable 674 
via Staplow, Bosbury and Bishops Frome                                                                  

   Service No 671 671 671 671 671 672 674 674
   HC HC HC HC
   SDS TNSD SDH HNSD T Th SD½ JSD
Ledbury, New Mills Aldi Store  . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... 1155d 1155d ...... ......
John Masefield School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1315 1520
LEDBURY, Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0835 ...... 0853 ...... 1205 1205 1320 1525
Ledbury, Rail Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0837 ...... 0855 ...... 1207 1207 1322 1527
Trumpet, Trumpet Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0844 ...... 0902 ...... 1214 1214 ...... ......
Ashperton, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0847 ...... 0905 ...... 1217 1217 ...... ......
     Canon Frome, Grain Dryer  . . . . . . . . . . 0854 ...... 0912 ...... 1224 ...... ...... ......
Stretton Grandison, Church Turn  . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1220 ...... ......
Newtown, Crossroads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1223 ...... ......
Lower Egleton, Court  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1226 ...... ......
Bosbury, Bell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1342 1547
Finchers Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1350 1555
Fromes Hill, Telephone Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1358 1603
Bishops Frome, Chase Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0901 0901 0919 0919 1232 1232 1403 1608
Munderfield, Stocks Farm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0906 0906 0924 0924 1237 1237 1408 1613
BROMYARD, Pump Street  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0914 0914 0932 0932 1245 1245 ...... ......
Co-Op Store  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0918 0918 0938 0938 1250 1250 ...... ......
Lodon Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0920 0920 0940 0940 1252 1252 ...... ......
Bromyard, Tower Hill  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1413 1618

d  - Bus departs Aldi Store as service 600, through fares available.
SDH  - School Thursdays only
Th  - Thursdays Only
SD½  - John Masefield School half days only
T  - Tuesdays Only
HC  - Financially supported by Herefordshire Council.
JSD  - School days only but does not run on John Masefield School half days
SDS  - School Tuesdays only
TNSD - Tuesdays only during school holidays
HNSD - Thursdays only during school holidays


